the remuneration paid to the Directors is as per the Nomination and 
Remuneration Policy of the Company.

Corporate Social Responsibilty (CSR)
In accordance with the provisions of Section 135 of the Act and the 
Corporate Social Responsibility Policy, the Company has contributed 
C5,52,11,981 (Indian Rupees Five Crores Fifty-Two Lakhs Eleven 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-One only) (being 2 percent of the 
average net profit of the Company in the immediately three preceding 
financial years calculated as per Section 198 of the Act) towards CSR 
expenditure in various projects stipulated under Schedule VII of the Act. 
The details of the same is enclosed as Annexure–II to this Report as